Pursuant to Regulation 30 of SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) 
Regulations, 2015 read with Schedule III thereof, we would like to inform you that Highway 
Infrastructure Limited has received the Letter of Acceptance (LOA) of Rs. 15,63,99,930/- 
(Rupees Fifteen Crores Sixty-Three Lakhs Ninety-Nine Thousand Nine Hundred and Thirty 
Only) for operations at Katiyara Fee Plaza in the State of Bihar. The Letter of Award (LOA) 
was issued by National Highways Authority of India (NHAI) on 25th February, 2026. 

The details pursuant to Regulation 30 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure

[...]

Nature of order(s) / contract(s) Award of contract for operation and 
collection of user fee at Katiyara Fee Plaza.

5. Whether domestic or international Domestic 
6. Time period by which the order(s) /  

contract(s) is to be executed 
90 Days  

7. Broad consideration or size of the order (s) 
/contract (s); 

Rs. 15,63,99,930/- (Rupees Fifteen Crores 
Sixty Three Lakhs Ninety-Nine Thousand 
Nine Hundred and Thirty Only) 

8. Whether the promoter/ promoter group
companies have any interest in the entity 
that awarded the order(s)/contract(s )? 

No 

9. Whether the order(s)/contract(s) would fall
within related party transactions? If yes, 
whether the same is done at "arm's length".